profitability is clearly lower than that median. Our EBIT-% estimate is only 3.4 % for 2013, which many times lower than
the peer group median 8.0 %. Since there’s no reason to expect EB Automotive’s profitability to remain significantly
lower than to average in the long-term, we have to either expect higher multiples or “moderate” the EBIT-%.

Table 11. Peer group of EB Automotive business segment. Source: Thomson Reuters 13/3/2013.

Similarly we would get a significant larger value if we would use the EV/Sales-multiples (included in table 10). Since EB
Automotive’s sales are estimated to be around 132 MEUR in 2013, with a median EV/S-multiple of 0.9 the value of the
business would be almost 120 MEUR, which already too high in the current situation in our opinion. In the end we
conclude that EBITDA-multiple is more relevant in this case. In conclusion, we believe that EB Automotive’s value is
currently roughly 75-80 MEUR. In the following graph we have given the value in different scenarios.

Graph 25. Our estimate of EB Automotive’s current value (EV) in bear, base and bull scenarios.

Business segment peer groups

Estimates: Reuters consensus EV/EBIT

2012 2013e 2014e 2011 2012e 2013e

EB Autom otive

Softing AG - 6.5 5.5 10 % 11 % 11 %

KPIT Cummins 9.1 6.8 6.0 12 % 13 % 14 %

Mentor Graphics 10.6 9.8 8.8 15 % 19 % 20 %

Alpine 6.6 5.2 4.7 3 % 3 % 4 %

Harman 6.9 10.4 7.5 7 % 6 % 8 %

Garmin 10.6 15.6 15.6 21 % -1 % -3 %

TomTom 15.9 36.6 23.8 6 % 3 % 5 %

MEDIAN 9.9 9.8 7.5 10.0  % 6.5  % 8.0  %

EBIT-%

100

75

60

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

Bull

Base

Bear

Value (EV) of EB Automotive (MEUR)

 ELEKTROBIT
 28 March 2013
 Information Technology - Finland

  Inderes Oy  Page 55

Melkonkatu 22 B, FI-00210 Helsinki
www.inderes.fi

Of course the value is depends greatly on the future performance of the business segment, but around 75 MEUR would
be reasonable value with our current base case. We believe that the profitability is the key factor in the value
development currently, which is why we are focusing on it in our following scenarios. Due to currently low margins, the
profitability improvements have two important drivers: margin expansion delivers results quickly and might also lead to